Beaufort County Public Works Stormwater Infrastructure Project Summary

Before

Project Summary: Polite Drive

Project #: 2008-013

Completed: Jul-10

Narrative Description of Project:

Project improved 460 L.F. of drainage system. Reconstructed 184 L.F. of roadside ditch. Cleaned out 276 L.F. of roadside ditch. Upsized to (2) crossline pipes. Repaired washout. Installed straw mat, rip rap and hydroseeded for erosion control.

Material Cost, Rental Equipment Summary, and Labor

Unit	Cost/Unit	Qty	Cost			
linear feet	\$11.47	96.0	\$1,101.12			
ton	\$43.87	11.2	\$490.47			
су	\$79.18	9.0	\$712.62			
ton	\$79.92	8.1	\$643.36	During		
sy	\$0.63		\$35.00			
sy	\$0.78		\$63.69			
each	\$0.03	234.0	\$7.02			
bag	\$11.72	2.0	\$23.44			
bale	\$12.22	4.0	\$48.88			
cup	\$2.82	2.0	\$5.64			
cup	\$2.54	2.0	\$5.08			
bag	\$128.40	2.0	\$256.80			
roll	\$26.75	7.0	\$187.25			
each	\$29.96	2.0	\$59.92			
gallon	\$0.01	2,000	\$20.00			
each	\$0.06	10.0	\$0.60			
roll	\$14.55	0.2	\$2.91			
each	\$0.34	4.0	\$1.36	After		
gallon	\$2.54	60.0	\$152.40			
gallon	\$2.61	193.0	\$503.73			
hours		434.0	\$9,473.62			
Supplies			\$6,508.61			
otal Cost of Materials, Rental Equip., and Labor \$20,303.51						
Note: Labor cost includes the employee's salary plus fringe benefits.						
Equipment Cost						
Asset No.	Cost/Hour	Hrs.	Cost			
23364	\$31.45	17.0	\$534.65			
19968	\$47.93	1.0	\$47.93			
	linear feet ton cy ton sy each bag bale cup cup bag roll each gallon each roll each gallon gallon hours Supplies tal Equip., a employee's	linear feet \$11.47 ton \$43.87 cy \$79.18 ton \$79.92 sy \$0.63 sy \$0.78 each \$0.03 bag \$11.72 bale \$12.22 cup \$2.82 cup \$2.54 bag \$128.40 roll \$26.75 each \$0.01 gallon \$0.01 each \$0.34 gallon \$2.54 bag \$12.82 cup \$2.54 bag \$26.75 each \$0.01 each \$0.04 gallon \$0.21 each \$0.34 gallon \$2.54 gallon \$2.61 hours Supplies tal Equip., and Labor employee's salary plus Asset No. Cost/Hour 23364 \$31.45 <td>linear feet \$11.47 96.0 ton \$43.87 11.2 cy \$79.18 9.0 ton \$79.92 8.1 sy \$0.63 55.6 sy \$0.78 81.7 each \$0.03 234.0 bag \$11.72 2.0 bale \$12.22 4.0 cup \$2.82 2.0 cup \$2.54 2.0 bag \$128.40 2.0 roll \$26.75 7.0 each \$0.06 10.0 roll \$26.75 7.0 each \$0.06 10.0 roll \$26.75 7.0 each \$0.04 4.0 gallon \$0.21 2,000 each \$0.34 4.0 gallon \$2.54 60.0 gallon \$2.61 193.0 hours 434.0 Supplies tal Equip., and Labor <t< td=""><td>linear feet \$11.47 96.0 \$1,101.12 ton \$43.87 11.2 \$490.47 cy \$79.18 9.0 \$712.62 ton \$79.92 8.1 \$643.36 sy \$0.63 55.6 \$35.00 sy \$0.78 81.7 \$63.69 each \$0.03 234.0 \$7.02 bag \$11.72 2.0 \$23.44 bale \$12.22 4.0 \$48.88 cup \$2.82 2.0 \$5.64 cup \$2.54 2.0 \$5.08 bag \$128.40 2.0 \$256.80 roll \$26.75 7.0 \$187.25 each \$29.96 2.0 \$59.92 gallon \$0.01 2,000 \$20.00 each \$0.34 4.0 \$11.36 gallon \$2.54 60.0 \$152.40 gallon \$2.61 193.0 \$503.73 hours \$434.0</td></t<></td>	linear feet \$11.47 96.0 ton \$43.87 11.2 cy \$79.18 9.0 ton \$79.92 8.1 sy \$0.63 55.6 sy \$0.78 81.7 each \$0.03 234.0 bag \$11.72 2.0 bale \$12.22 4.0 cup \$2.82 2.0 cup \$2.54 2.0 bag \$128.40 2.0 roll \$26.75 7.0 each \$0.06 10.0 roll \$26.75 7.0 each \$0.06 10.0 roll \$26.75 7.0 each \$0.04 4.0 gallon \$0.21 2,000 each \$0.34 4.0 gallon \$2.54 60.0 gallon \$2.61 193.0 hours 434.0 Supplies tal Equip., and Labor <t< td=""><td>linear feet \$11.47 96.0 \$1,101.12 ton \$43.87 11.2 \$490.47 cy \$79.18 9.0 \$712.62 ton \$79.92 8.1 \$643.36 sy \$0.63 55.6 \$35.00 sy \$0.78 81.7 \$63.69 each \$0.03 234.0 \$7.02 bag \$11.72 2.0 \$23.44 bale \$12.22 4.0 \$48.88 cup \$2.82 2.0 \$5.64 cup \$2.54 2.0 \$5.08 bag \$128.40 2.0 \$256.80 roll \$26.75 7.0 \$187.25 each \$29.96 2.0 \$59.92 gallon \$0.01 2,000 \$20.00 each \$0.34 4.0 \$11.36 gallon \$2.54 60.0 \$152.40 gallon \$2.61 193.0 \$503.73 hours \$434.0</td></t<>	linear feet \$11.47 96.0 \$1,101.12 ton \$43.87 11.2 \$490.47 cy \$79.18 9.0 \$712.62 ton \$79.92 8.1 \$643.36 sy \$0.63 55.6 \$35.00 sy \$0.78 81.7 \$63.69 each \$0.03 234.0 \$7.02 bag \$11.72 2.0 \$23.44 bale \$12.22 4.0 \$48.88 cup \$2.82 2.0 \$5.64 cup \$2.54 2.0 \$5.08 bag \$128.40 2.0 \$256.80 roll \$26.75 7.0 \$187.25 each \$29.96 2.0 \$59.92 gallon \$0.01 2,000 \$20.00 each \$0.34 4.0 \$11.36 gallon \$2.54 60.0 \$152.40 gallon \$2.61 193.0 \$503.73 hours \$434.0		

Site Photographs







Polite Drive Project Summary Con't

Project #: 2008-13

Equipment Cost							
Item	Asset No.	Cost/Hour	Hrs.	Cost			
JD Loader 444J	23271	\$29.75	3.0	\$89.25			
Bobcat T300	22847	\$20.10	5.0	\$100.50			
Bobcat T320	23388	\$21.00	3.0	\$63.00			
Hydroseeder	23474	\$12.44	1.0	\$12.44			
Asphalt Roller	20237	\$14.78	1.0	\$14.78			
Dump Trucks		\$13.31	69.0	\$918.39			
Pickup Trucks		\$4.12	148.0	\$609.76			
Total Equipment Cost				\$2,390.70			

Cost/hour excludes fuel cost.

Total Cost:

\$22,694.21

During

Before

Site Photographs





After



